CIP
01.0507

09.0100

09.0900

13.0404

11.0101

13.1001

13.1202

13.1203

13.1205
13.1314

22.0001
23.0101

23.1302

DEPARTMENT REGION: 04
ACTION DATE: 08/08/2018

INSTITUTION INFORMATION

NAME AND ADDRESS OF INSTITUTION: WEBBER INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY 1201 NORTH
SCENIC HIGHWAY BABSON PARK, FL 33827-0096

TYPE OF INSTITUTION: PRIVATE, NONPROFIT
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT: 12

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION TEAM: 04
ACTION: REAPPROVE ELIG/PROV CERT

OPE ID: 00154000

TIN: 592139553

IPEDS ID: 138293
DUNS NBR: 079188496

INSTITUTIONAL PROGRAM
NAME

THERAPEUTIC
HORSEMANSHIP
COMMUNICATION,
GENERAL

INTEGRATED
MARKETING
COMMUNICATIONS
INSTRUCTIONAL DESIGN
AND CURRICULAR
SUPERVISION
COMPUTER AND
INFORMATION SCIENCES,
GENERAL

SPECIAL EDUCATION
AND TEACHING,
GENERAL
ELEMENTARY
EDUCATION AND
TEACHING

JUNIOR HIGH/
INTERMEDIATE/MIDDLE
SCHOOL EDUCATION
AND TEACHING
SECONDARY EDUCATION
PHYSICAL EDUCATION
TEACHING AND
COACHING

PRE-LAW STUDIES
ENGLISH & CREATIVE
WRITING W/
CONCENTRATION IN
LITERATURE

CREATIVE WRITING

FEDERAL PELL GRANT ID: 001540
FEDERAL FAMILY EDUCATION LOAN
1D:001540

FEDERAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN ID.
(301540

FEDERAL PERKINS LOAN ID: 000948
FEDERAL SCHOOL CODE: 001540
FEDERAL WORK STUDY ID: 000948
FEDERAL SUPPLEMENTAL EDUCATIONAL
OPPORTUNITY GRANT ID. 000948

EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS

APPROVED FOR
CERTIFICATION

Y

Y

FULL

CREDIT

TO INITIAL CREDIT DURATION
DEGREE APPROVAL HOURS TYPE IN WEEKS
Y 08/08/2018 120 SEMESTER 120
Y 09/17/2014 120 SEMESTER | 120
Y 08/08/2018 120 SEMESTER 120
Y 09/17/2014 | 120 SEMESTER 120
Y 12/23/2020 36 SEMESTER 48
Y 09/17/2014 120 SEMESTER | 120
Y 09/17/2014 120 SEMESTER @ 120
Y 09/17/2014 | 120 SEMESTER 120
Y 09/24/2020 120 SEMESTER 120
Y 09/17/2014 120 SEMESTER | 120
Y 09/17/2014 120 SEMESTER 120
Y 09/17/2014 | 120 SEMESTER 120
Y 09/17/2014 120 SEMESTER 120



23.1302

26.0101

26.0102

30.0000

30.0101

31.0301

31.0501

31.0501

31.0504

31.0504

3 1.0504

3 1.0504

38.0001

40.0510

42.0101

42.2812

43.0103

43.0103

31.0504

3 1.0504

ENGLISH AND CREATIVE
WRITING:
CONCENTRATION IN
CREATIVE WRITING
BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL
SCIENCES, GENERAL
BIOLOGY WITH
SPECIALIZATION IN
BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES
MULTI-
/LNTERDISCIPLINARY
STUDIES, GENERAL
INTERDISCIPLINARY
STUDIES, PRE-DOCTOR
PHYSICAL THERAPY
SPORTS AND
RECREATION STUDIES
HEALTH AND PHYSICAL
EDUCATION, GENERAL
SPORT PERFORMANCE &
FITNESS
ADMINISTRATION
SPORT MANAGEMENT
WITH A SPECIALIZATION
IN E-SPORTS

SPORT AND FITNESS
ADMINISTRATION
IMANAGEMENT

SPORT AND FITNESS
ADMINISTRATION/
MANAGEMENT

SPORT AND FITNESS
ADMINISTRATION/
MANAGEMENT
PHILOSOPHY AND
RELIGIONS STUDIES
FORENSIC SCIENCE:
CONCENTRATION IN
CHEMISTRY
PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL

FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGY

CRIMINAL JUSTICE/LAW
ENFORCEMENT
ADMINISTRATION
CRIMINAL JUSTICE/LAW
ENFORCEMENT
ADMINISTRATION
SPORT AND FITNESS
ADMINISTRATION/
MANAGEMENT

SPORT AND FITNESS
ADMINISTRATION/
MANAGEMENT

08/08/2018

09/17/2014

08/07/2019

09/17/2014

08/07/2019

08/08/2018

09/17/2014

08/07/2019

09/24/2020

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

08/08/2018

08/08/2018

09/17/2014

09/17/2018

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

36

60

120

120

120

120

120

36

60

36

60

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

48

60

120

120

120

120

120

48

60

48

60



3 1.0504

38.0001

40.0510

42.0101

42.2812

43.0103

43.0103

43.0103

43.0106

45.0101

45.0101

45.1001

50.0101

50.0411

50.0499

51.0803

51.1105

51.1107

51.2211

51 .2309

51.3801

SPORT AND FITNESS
ADMINISTRATION/
MANAGEMENT
PHILOSOPHY AND
RELIGIONS STUDIES
FORENSIC SCIENCE:
CONCENTRATION IN
CHEMISTRY
PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL

FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGY

CRIMINAL JUSTICE/LAW
ENFORCEMENT
ADMINISTRATION
CRIMINAL JUSTICE/LAW
ENFORCEMENT
ADMINISTRATION
CRIMINAL JUSTICE/LAW
ENFORCEMENT
ADMINISTRATION
FORENSIC SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY

SOCIAL SCIENCE:
CONCENTATION IN
POLITICS

SOCIAL SCIENCE:
CONCENTRATION IN
PUBLIC HISTORY
POLITICAL SCIENCE AND
GOVERNMENT, GENERAL
VISUAL AND
PERFORMING ARTS,
GENERAL

VISUAL AND
PERFORMING ARTS:
CONCENTRATION IN
GAME ART & DESIGN
DESIGN AND APPLIED
ARTS, OTHER
OCCUPATIONAL
THERAPY ASSISTING
PRE-NURSING

PRE-OCCUPATIONAL
THERAPY ASSISTING
HEALTH SCIENCE
ADMINISTRATION
THERAPEUTIC
RECREATION/
RECREATIONAL
THERAPY

NURSING

09/17/2014

08/08/2018

08/08/2018

09/17/2014

09/17/2018

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

08/08/2018

08/08/2018

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

08/08/2018

09/17/2014

10/30/2019

09/24/2020

10/30/2019

08/07/2019

09/17/2014

09/24/202

120

120

120

120

120

36

60

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

49

60

120

120

120

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

120

120

120

120

120

48

60

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120



52.0299

52.0299

52.0299

52.0301

52.0301

52.0301

52.0501

52.0801

52.0801

52.0901

52.0901

52.1101

52.1401

52.1401

54.0101

54.0105

BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION,
MANAGEMENT AND
OPERATIONS, OTHER
BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION,
MANAGEMENT AND
OPERATIONS, OTHER
BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION,
MANAGEMENT AND
OPERATIONS, OTHER
ACCOUNTING

ACCOUNTING
ACCOUNTING

BUSINESS/CORPORATE
COMMUNICATIONS
FINANCE, GENERAL

FINANCE, GENERAL

HOSPITALITY
ADMINISTRATION/MANA
GEMENT, GENERAL
HOSPITALITY
ADMINISTRATION/
MANAGEMENT, GENERAL
INTERNATIONAL
BUSINESS/TRADE/
COMMERCE
MARKETING/MARKETING
MANAGEMENT, GENERAL
MARKETING/MARKETING
MANAGEMENT, GENERAL
HISTORY, GENERAL

PUBLIC/APPLIED
HISTORY AND ARCHIVAL
ADMINISTRATION

< < =< <

<

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

36

60

120

36

60

120

120

60

120

60

120

36

60

120

120

120

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

48

60

120

48

60

120

120

60

120

60

120

48

60

120

120

120



