INSTITUTION INFORMATION

NAME AND ADDRESS OF INSTITUTION: WEBBER INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY 1201 NORTH

SCENIC HIGHWAY BABSON PARK, FL 33827-0096

TYPE OF INSTITUTION: PRIVATE, NONPROFIT FEDERAL PELL GRANT ID: 001540 CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT: 12 FEDERAL FAMILY EDUCATION LOAN

DEPARTMENT REGION: 04 ID:001540

ACTION DATE: 08/08/2018 FEDERAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN ID.•

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION TEAM: 04 (301540

ACTION: REAPPROVE ELIG/PROV CERT FEDERAL PERKINS LOAN ID: 000948
OPE ID: 00154000 FEDERAL SCHOOL CODE: 001540
TIN: 592139553 FEDERAL WORK STUDY ID: 000948

IPEDS ID: 138293 FEDERAL SUPPLEMENTAL EDUCATIONAL

DUNS NBR: 079188496 OPPORTUNITY GRANT ID. 000948

EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS

	INSTITUTIONAL PROGRAM	APPROVED FOR	FULL CREDIT TO	INITIAL	CREDIT		DURATION
CIP	NAME	CERTIFICATION	DEGREE	APPROVAL	HOURS	ТҮРЕ	IN WEEKS
01.0507	THERAPEUTIC HORSEMANSHIP	Y	Y	08/08/2018	120	SEMESTER	120
09.0100	COMMUNICATION, GENERAL	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
09.0900	INTEGRATED MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS	Y	Y	08/08/2018	120	SEMESTER	120
13.0404	INSTRUCTIONAL DESIGN AND CURRICULAR SUPERVISION	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
11.0101	COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, GENERAL	Y	Y	12/23/2020	36	SEMESTER	48
13.1001	SPECIAL EDUCATION AND TEACHING, GENERAL	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
13.1202	ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND TEACHING	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
13.1203	JUNIOR HIGH/ INTERMEDIATE/MIDDLE SCHOOL EDUCATION AND TEACHING	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
13.1205	SECONDARY EDUCATION	Y	Y	09/24/2020	120	SEMESTER	120
13.1314	PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHING AND COACHING	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
22.0001	PRE-LAW STUDIES	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
23.0101	ENGLISH & CREATIVE WRITING W/ CONCENTRATION IN LITERATURE	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
23.1302	CREATIVE WRITING	N	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120

23.1302	ENGLISH AND CREATIVE				4.00.0	OF 1	100
	WRITING:	Y	Y	08/08/2018	120	SEMESTER	120
	CONCENTRATION IN						
	CREATIVE WRITING						
26.0101	BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
	SCIENCES, GENERAL						
26.0102	BIOLOGY WITH	Y	Y	08/07/2019	120	SEMESTER	120
	SPECIALIZATION IN						
20,0000	BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES	37	N/	00/17/2014	120	CEMECTED	120
30.0000	MULTI- /LNTERDISCIPLINARY	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
	STUDIES, GENERAL						
30.0101	INTERDISCIPLINARY	Y	Y	08/07/2019	120	SEMESTER	120
	STUDIES, PRE-DOCTOR				-		
	PHYSICAL THERAPY						
31.0301	SPORTS AND	N	Y	08/08/2018	120	SEMESTER	120
	RECREATION STUDIES						
31.0501	HEALTH AND PHYSICAL	N	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
21.0501	EDUCATION, GENERAL SPORT PERFORMANCE &	Y	Y	09/07/2010	120	SEMESTER	120
31.0501	FITNESS	Y	Y	08/07/2019	120	SEMESTER	120
	ADMINISTRATION						
31.0504	SPORT MANAGEMENT	Y	Y	09/24/2020	120	SEMESTER	120
	WITH A SPECIALIZATION						
	IN E-SPORTS						
31.0504	SPORT AND FITNESS	Y	Y	09/17/2014	36	SEMESTER	48
	ADMINISTRATION						
3 1.0504	/MANAGEMENT SPORT AND FITNESS	Y	Y	09/17/2014	60	SEMESTER	60
3 1.0304	ADMINISTRATION/	1	1	09/17/2014	00	SEWIESTER	00
	MANAGEMENT						
3 1.0504	SPORT AND FITNESS	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
	ADMINISTRATION/						
	MANAGEMENT						
38.0001	PHILOSOPHY AND	Y	Y	08/08/2018	120	SEMESTER	120
40.0510	RELIGIONS STUDIES FORENSIC SCIENCE:	Y	Y	08/08/2018	120	SEMESTER	120
40.0310	CONCENTRATION IN	I	I	08/08/2018	120	SEWIESTER	120
	CHEMISTRY						
42.0101	PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
42.2812	FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGY	Y	Y	09/17/2018	120	SEMESTER	120
43.0103	CRIMINAL JUSTICE/LAW	Y	Y	09/17/2014	36	SEMESTER	48
45.0105	ENFORCEMENT	1	1	05/11/2014	30	SEMESTER	10
	ADMINISTRATION						
43.0103	CRIMINAL JUSTICE/LAW	Y	Y	09/17/2014	60	SEMESTER	60
	ENFORCEMENT						
21.0501		37	37	00/15/2011	26	GEN GEGETTE	40
31.0504		Y	Y	09/17/2014	36	SEMESTER	48
3 1.0504		Y	Y	09/17/2014	60	SEMESTER	60
2 1.0001	ADMINISTRATION/			03/17/2011			
	MANAGEMENT						
31.0504	ADMINISTRATION SPORT AND FITNESS ADMINISTRATION/ MANAGEMENT SPORT AND FITNESS	Y	Y	09/17/2014	36	SEMESTER SEMESTER	48

3 1.0504	SPORT AND FITNESS ADMINISTRATION/ MANAGEMENT	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
38.0001	PHILOSOPHY AND RELIGIONS STUDIES	Y	Y	08/08/2018	120	SEMESTER	120
40.0510	FORENSIC SCIENCE: CONCENTRATION IN CHEMISTRY	Y	Y	08/08/2018	120	SEMESTER	120
42.0101	PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
42.2812	FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGY	Y	Y	09/17/2018	120	SEMESTER	120
43.0103	CRIMINAL JUSTICE/LAW ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION	Y	Y	09/17/2014	36	SEMESTER	48
43.0103	CRIMINAL JUSTICE/LAW ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION	Y	Y	09/17/2014	60	SEMESTER	60
43.0103	CRIMINAL JUSTICE/LAW ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
43.0106	FORENSIC SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	N	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
45.0101	SOCIAL SCIENCE: CONCENTATION IN POLITICS	Y	Y	08/08/2018	120	SEMESTER	120
45.0101	SOCIAL SCIENCE: CONCENTRATION IN PUBLIC HISTORY	N	Y	08/08/2018	120	SEMESTER	120
45.1001	POLITICAL SCIENCE AND GOVERNMENT, GENERAL	N	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
50.0101	VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS, GENERAL	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
50.0411	VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS: CONCENTRATION IN GAME ART & DESIGN	Y	Y	08/08/2018	120	SEMESTER	120
50.0499	DESIGN AND APPLIED ARTS, OTHER	N	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
51.0803	OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTING	Y	Y	10/30/2019	120	SEMESTER	120
51.1105	PRE-NURSING	Y	Y	09/24/2020	49	SEMESTER	120
51.1107	PRE-OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTING	Y	Y	10/30/2019	60	SEMESTER	120
51.2211	HEALTH SCIENCE ADMINISTRATION	Y	Y	08/07/2019	120	SEMESTER	120
51 .2309	THERAPEUTIC RECREATION/ RECREATIONAL THERAPY	N	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
51.3801	NURSING	Y	Y	09/24/202	120	SEMESTER	120

52.0299	BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION, MANAGEMENT AND OPERATIONS, OTHER	Y	Y	09/17/2014	36	SEMESTER	48
52.0299	BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION, MANAGEMENT AND OPERATIONS, OTHER	Y	Y	09/17/2014	60	SEMESTER	60
52.0299	BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION, MANAGEMENT AND OPERATIONS, OTHER	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
52.0301	ACCOUNTING	Y	Y	09/17/2014	36	SEMESTER	48
52.0301	ACCOUNTING	Y	Y	09/17/2014	60	SEMESTER	60
52.0301	ACCOUNTING	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
52.0501	BUSINESS/CORPORATE COMMUNICATIONS	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
52.0801	FINANCE, GENERAL	Y	Y	09/17/2014	60	SEMESTER	60
52.0801	FINANCE, GENERAL	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
52.0901	HOSPITALITY ADMINISTRATION/MANA GEMENT, GENERAL	Y	Y	09/17/2014	60	SEMESTER	60
52.0901	HOSPITALITY ADMINISTRATION/ MANAGEMENT, GENERAL	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
52.1101	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS/TRADE/ COMMERCE	Y	Y	09/17/2014	36	SEMESTER	48
52.1401	MARKETING/MARKETING MANAGEMENT, GENERAL	Y	Y	09/17/2014	60	SEMESTER	60
52.1401	MARKETING/MARKETING MANAGEMENT, GENERAL	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
54.0101	HISTORY, GENERAL	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120
54.0105	PUBLIC/APPLIED HISTORY AND ARCHIVAL ADMINISTRATION	N	Y	09/17/2014	120	SEMESTER	120